Subs	ute Form PTO-1595	05-28-1999	Atto PAN PER PROPERTY AND PROPE	
	5.24.99		₹ SHEET	
Assis	stant Commissioner for Pater	101049664	document. MAY 2 4	
P A	Name of conveying party(ies): Prabhakar K. Ranjekar Anjali S. Parasnis Vidya S. Gupta	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Council of Scientific & Industrial Research Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110001, India	
Δ	Additional name(s) attached? You	es ■ No	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
3. N	lature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		NO	
E	execution Date: May 11, 1999			
lf A	Application number(s) or patent nufthing the first this document is being filed with the patent Application No.(s): 19/259,473	led with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A	Additional numbers attached?	? □ Yes ■ No	
	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
F 2	ohn W. Freeman ish & Richardson P.C. 25 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804		■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account	
		8.	Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, of any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
		DO NOT USE THIS S	SPACE	
a	nd the attached is the original do Tohn F. M.Cabl	est of my knowledge and be cument.	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct	
	ohn W. Freeman lame of Person Signing Total number of p	Signature pages including cover sheet,	Date attachments, and document: 3	
7/1999 C:581	DNGUYEN 00000224 09259473	deposited with suffice	peposit	

PATENT
REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we Prabhakar K. Ranjekar, of Pune, India; Anjali S. Parasnis of Pune, India; and Vidya S. Gupta of Pune, India hereby assign to COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH, Rafi Marg, New Delhi-110001, India, an Indian registered body incorporated under the Registration of Societies Act (Act XXI of 1860), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout in the world the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>An Improved Process for Simultaneous Preparation of Sex Specific and Gender-Neutral Semisynthetic Amplicons Useful for Sex Determination</u>, filed <u>February 26, 1999</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>09/259,473</u>, and we authorize and request the

attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, I hereto set my hand an	nd seal at <u>Pune</u>	(India)			
this 11 th day of	May	_, 199 9				
Y	Klyekay,		L. S.			
Prabhakar K. Ranjekar						
STATE OF MAHARA	SHTRA;					
COUNTRY OF IND	:ss.					
Before me this	11 th day of M	lay , 199 <u>9</u> ;	personnally appeared			
•	known to me to be the perso wledged that he/she execute ned.					
	Notary Public					
[Notary's Seal Here]	Mrs Rekha Fracip Noikarni Fracio St.					
Noted and Regis	tered Mrs. REK NOTABY, STA	HA P. KULKARNI TE OF MAHARASHTRA	(Keg. No. 307			

PUNE.

(2023

REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0463

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and se	al atPune
this, 1999	0
	+Parasnis L.S.
Anjali S. Parasnis	
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA:	
COUNTY OF; ss.	
Before me this day of	May, 199, personally appeared
contained.	BEFORE ME
Notary Public	Mrs. REKHA P. KULKARNI ARY, STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Mrs. Rekha
My Commission Expire	pracy Kuikarni)
[Notary's Seal Here]	Noted and Registered Reg. No. 507
	et Scrial Number.
• •••	(2023 MAHA!!
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea	al at Pune,
this 11 th day of May, 1999	a t
Viduo C Cumto	L.S.
Vidya S. Gupta STATE OFMAHARASHTRA :	· ·
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF:	
Before me this 11 th	May, 19 <u>99</u> , personally appeared
	·
<u>Vidya S. Gupta</u> known to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/he	er free act and deed for the purpose there ained.
- BEFORE	ME
Notary Public	Mrs Rekha (ra. p Kuikarni)
My CommissRik Haptre	KULKARNI Pune Dist.
[Notary's Seal Here] NOTARY, STATE OF M	MAHARASHTRA
TONE.	OF MAHARAS
366140.B11	RUPEESFIVE
	मारत 5 भारत 5 मारत 5
oted and Regista	
Serial Number.	(137) (137)
RECORDED: 05/24/1999	REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0464